HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3631

By COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

February 7

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete "4 and 7" and insert "3". 1 In line 19, delete the second "or". In line 21, delete "or an agency of this state". In line 22, delete the period and insert "; or 5 "(c) Subject to a declaration by the Director of Human Services under ORS 453.055 or under rules adopted by the Department of Human Services that the children's product is a banned hazardous substance.". On page 2, line 5, after "retrofitting" insert ", labeling". In line 6, after "warning" insert "or finding". Delete lines 15 through 18. 10 In line 19, delete "5" and insert "4". 11 On page 4, line 41, delete "6" and insert "5". 12 13 On page 7, delete lines 17 through 22 and insert: "SECTION 6. Sections 1 to 3 of this 2008 Act and the amendments to ORS 646.608 by 14 sections 4 and 5 of this 2008 Act apply to a person that operates as a retailer on or after the 15 operative date of sections 1 to 3 of this 2008 Act and the amendments to ORS 646.608 by 16 17 sections 4 and 5 of this 2008 Act. 18 "SECTION 7. Sections 1 to 3 and 6 of this 2008 Act and the amendments to ORS 646.608 by sections 4 and 5 of this 2008 Act become operative on May 1, 2008.". 19 20 In line 23, delete "9" and insert "8".

21